

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17314/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2004 in CWP No. 8472/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.G.INST.,MEDICAL EDU.& RESEARCH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions and deletion of the name of respondent
and correction and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jawahar Lal Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nidesh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam,Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Tejveer Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

Ms. J.S. Wad, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call this matter on the 9th December, 2005.

On that date the learned counsel for P.G.I. shall indicate as to whether the post

of Professor, ENT, as was advertised, was a lien vacancy or leave vacancy and what is the

position so far as lien or leave vacancy is concerned. It shall also be indicated by the

learned counsel for P.G.I. as to who wrote certain portions in ink as appearing at page 161

of the paperbook.

The petitioner may participate in the selection process which is scheduled to be

held on 9th December, 2005 without prejudice to the claims involved in this petition and

the final selection shall not be made without the leave of this Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master