

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17314/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2004 in CWP No. 8472/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF

PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.G.INST.,MEDICAL EDU.& RESEARCH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and deletion of the name of respondent and correction and prayer for

interim relief and office report ))

Date: 16/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Jawahar Lal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Ms. J.S. Wad ,Adv

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The recommendations of the Selection Committee were produced in a sealed cover before us.

We have perused the same. The same is returned to the learned counsel appearing for the Institute.

Call this matter in the fourth week of January 2006.

In the meantime, the Governing Body is free to take its own decision.

(Ravi P. Verma)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master